, K

" GRAVEL TO TARMAC
- KIT TRANSFORMATION




Summary

ES-101-00-00 FUEL TANK page 1
ES-101-01-00 FUEL TANK UPPER PLATE page 2
ES-101-01-01 FUEL TANKPLATE UPPER (2) page 3
ES-102-00-00 ENGINE BAY FUEL HOSE page 4
FS FRONTSUSPENSON
FS-101-00-00 STEERING ROD & GRAVEL TARMAC page 5
FS-102-00-00 FRONT WHISHBONE GRAVELTARMAC & page 6
FS-103-00-00 FRONT GRAVEL BRAKE page 7
FS-103-01-00 FRONT GRAVEL UPRIGHT page 8
FS-103-02-00 FRONT GRAVEL & CLEVIS BRACKET page 9
FS-104-00-00 FRONT TARMAC BRAKE page 10
FS-104-01-00 FRONT TARMAC UPRIGHT page 11
FS-104-01-01 FRONT TARMAC CLEVIS & BRACKET page 12
RS REARSUSPENSION
RS-101-00-00 REAR TOETARMAC & GRAVEL ROD page 13
RS-102-00-00 REAR WISHBONE GRAVELTARMAC & page 14
RS-103-00-00 REAR UPRIGHT GRAVEL & TARMAC page 15
RS-104-00-00 REAR GRAVELBRAKE page 16
RS-104-01-00 REAR GRAVEL PROTECTION page 17
RS-104-01-01 REAR GRAVEL CLEVIS & BRACKET page 18
RS-105-00-00 REAR TARMAC BRAKE page 19
RS-105-01-00 REAR TARMAC PROTECTION page 20
RS-105-01-01 REAR TARMAC CLEVIS & BRACKET page 21
BV GEARBOX
BV-101-00-00 PROPSHAFT AND DRIVESHAFT page 22
BV-102-00-00 GEARBOX & EQUIPMENT page 23
BV-103-01-00 GEARBOX & EQUIPMENT (2) page 24
BV-103-00-00 REAR DIFFERENTIAL page 25
CH CHAssIS
CH-101-00-00 MECANO BODYSHELL page 26
CH-102-00-00 FRONT SUBFRAME page 27

CH-103-00-00 REAR SUBFRAME page 28




_—

-mail : info@r-technology.es
: Sl >

site’t wwyv_.r-te_ghﬁdlogy es

ol ., = e A
with the information provided by brgca. o
‘ﬁeu_l,ary for copyng or ditributing, are ‘reservedn




FS-104-00-00

Roomons,  SBAMELTO

Cs =50 N.m + Cu 800

N° Description Part number Qty

1 |vis CHC M10x1.5-100 07000-100-100 4

2 |rondelle SCHNORR D10 36397-100-001 4

5 |assy nut and bolt kit CP3845100K10-ORECA 2

6 [tarmac disc bell CP2494-2681-ORECA FIAR4-FR-0115 2

7 |TARMAC brake disc LHS BIBLI-BI-3448 1

8 [retaining ring cp2494-2682-ORECA FIAR4-FR-0120 2

9 |douille centrage 4250001012304002 4

® 10 |tarmac caliper spacer FIAR4-FS-0198 2

® 11 |TARMAC brake disc RHS BIBLI-BI-3447 1

Cs =50 N.m + Cu 800

-
m
m
-
F1R
=
0]
I
r}
-
m
m
=/
A
=
1]
I
=

Cs=22N.m

REAR FRONT
Yvad LINOUd

ORRECA

TECHNOLOGY




GRAVEL T

LY | FS-104-01-00

N° Description Part number | Qty
1 |vis CHC M8x1.25-25 07000-080-025 3
2 |rondelle ONDUFLEX D8 type A 37150-080-001 3
3 |E tarmac protection FIAR4-FS-0201 1
4 |tarmac skid FIAR4-FS-0125 1

TARMAC

Vi o
/AT ENY

REAR FRONT
XY
Yvad LINOUd

Cs =25N.m +243C

ORRECA

TECHNOLOGY




GRAVEL T FS-104-01-01

N° Description Part number
1 |vis CHC M10x1.5-35 07000-100-035 6
2 |rondelle ONDUFLEX D10 type A 37150-100-001 5
3 |E tarmacinsert FIAR4-FS-0128 1
4 |assy mecano e tarmac bracket FIAR4-FS-0019 1
5 |douille centrage 4250001012304002 3
6 |rondelle SCHNORR D10 36397-100-001 1
7 |vis CHC M8x1.25-20 07000-080-020 2
8 |rondelle SCHNORR D8 36397-080-001 2
GRAVEL TARMAC
ST y” "\\\

Cs =25N.m + 243

LEFT

Cs =45N.m + 243

X

REAR FRONT

Cs =45N.m + 243

Cs =350 N.m +243(3) Cs=25N.m+243

Cs =45N.m + 243

ORRECA

TECHNOLOGY




GRAVEL TO
TRANSFOR

RS-105-00-00

N° Description Part number Qty
1 |vis CHC M10x1.5-100 07000-100-100 4
Cs = 50 N.m + Cu800 2 |rondelle SCHNORR D10 36397-100-001 4
5 |assy nut and bolt kit CP3845100K10-ORECA 2
6 [tarmac disc bell CP2494-2681-ORECA FIAR4-FR-0115 2
7 |TARMAC brake disc LHS BIBLI-BI-3448 1
8 [retaining ring cp2494-2682-ORECA FIAR4-FR-0120 2
9 |douille centrage 4250001012304002 4
10 |tarmac caliper spacer FIAR4-FS-0198 2
11 |TARMAC brake disc RHS BIBLI-BI-3447 1

Cs =50 N.m + Cu800

-
m
m
-
F1R
=
0]
I
r}
-
m
m
=/
A
=
1]
I
=

REAR FRONT
Yvad LINOUd

24
24

Cs=22N.m

ORRECA

TECHNOLOGY




GRAVEL T

LoV | RS-105-01-00

o

Description Part number | Qty
1 |vis CHC M8x1.25-25 07000-080-025 3
2 |rondelle ONDUFLEX D8 type A 37150-080-001 3
3 |E tarmac protection FIAR4-FS-0201 1
4 [tarmac skid FIAR4-FS-0125 1

GRAVEL | TARMAC

LEFT RIGHT LEFTU RIGHT
E 3
o S
€ =
(-9 r)
) 0. ¢

ORRECA

TECHNOLOGY




z
S

Description

Rtechnology c';rllz!A)-\\l(lESLFg RS- 1 0 ) -0 1 -0 1

Part number

vis CHC M10x1.5-35

07000-100-035

rondelle ONDUFLEX D10 type A

37150-100-001

E tarmac insert

FIAR4-FS-0128

assy mecano e tarmac bracket

FIAR4-FS-0019

douille centrage

4250001012304002

rondelle SCHNORR D10

36397-100-001

vis CHC M8x1.25-20

07000-080-020

w|N|lojloa|dlwN]|-

rondelle SCHNORR D8

36397-080-001

I\)I\)—\(ﬁ—\—\(ﬂmg

Cs =25N.m + 243
Cs =45N.m + 243

Cs =45N.m + 243

a
’ ]
e Al
’ ) _x— i
Cs =350 N.m + 243 &
Cs =45 N.m + 243

Cs=25N.m+ 243

Al RO AC

- 1

R
I NS
5 g

LEFT

REAR FRONT

o5

Yvad LINOUd

ORECA

TECHNOLOGY ‘




technology

-

Wo@ralycireed,

www.rally




	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10

